



CIN: L74110DL2007PLC396238

www.integraessentia.com cs@integraessentia.com



Unit No. 607, 6th Floor, Pearls Best Height-II, Netaji Subhash Place, New Delhi-110034, IN



December 23, 2024

To

Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code: 535958

Listing Department NSE Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051 Symbol: ESSENTIA

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations 2015

Ref: Intimation of appointment of Mr. Gurpreet Singh Bhatia (DIN: 10119925) as Director in the category of Non-Executive Independent Director

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, ('SEBI Listing Regulations'), we wish to inform you that based on the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, the Board of Directors of the Company vide Circular Resolution dated December 23, 2024, has approved the appointment of Mr. Gurpreet Singh Bhatia (DIN: 10119925), as an Additional Director (Category: Non-Executive, Independent Director) on the Board of the Company with immediate effect and to hold office as such up to the date of the ensuing General Meeting.

Further, pursuant to Regulation 17(1C) of SEBI Listing Regulations, the Board also approved the appointment of Mr. Gurpreet Singh Bhatia as an Independent Director, not liable to retire by rotation, for a term commencing with effect from December 23, 2024 to December 22, 2029 (both days inclusive), subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing General Meeting of the Company.

Please note that Mr. Gurpreet Singh Bhatia is not debarred from holding office of director by virtue of any order by the Securities and Exchange Board of India or any other such authority.

The details, as required pursuant to Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023, are given in "Annexure A" attached to this letter.

Kindly take the above information on record and acknowledge.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

for Integra Essentia Limited

Pankaj Kumar Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer





CIN: L74110DL2007PLC396238

www.integraessentia.com cs@integraessentia.com
Unit No. 607, 6th Floor, Pearls Best Height-II,

Netaji Subhash Place, New Delhi-110034, IN

Annexure A

The details, as required pursuant to Para A of Part A of Schedule III read with SEBI circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023:

| S.No. | Particulars | Description |
|-------|--|---|
| 1. | Name | Mr. Gurpreet Singh Bhatia (DIN: 10119925) |
| 2. | Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, cessation, removal, death or otherwise | Mr. Gurpreet Singh Bhatia has been appointed as an Independent Director w.e.f. December 23, 2023, subject to the approval of the shareholders. |
| 3. | Date of appointment/ cessation (as applicable) & term of appointment | For a period of 5 years w.e.f. December 23, 2024, subject to approval of the shareholders. |
| 4. | Brief profile (in case of appointment) | Mr. Gurpreet Singh Bhatia is a highly accomplished Chartered Accountant (CA) with extensive experience in accounting, finance, and tax management. He brings with him a wealth of expertise in financial analysis, regulatory compliance, risk management, and strategic decision-making. Over the years, Mr. Bhatia has successfully contributed to enhancing business performance, optimizing financial structures, and ensuring compliance with relevant laws and regulations. He is committed to contributing strategically and ensuring the highest levels of integrity, accountability, and sustainability in the company's operations. His appointment as an Independent Director is expected to further strengthen the company's governance framework and support its overall business objectives. |
| 5. | Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director) | NA |
| 6. | Information as required under Circular No. LIST/COMP/14/2018-19, June 20, 2018 issued by the BSE and NSE, respectively | Mr. Gurpreet Singh Bhatia is not debarred from holding the office of Director by virtue of any order passed by SEBI or any other such authority. |